Face to Face Hearings:
Initial Cases Interviewed
Deferred Cases Interviewed
File Reviews:

Initial Cases Reviewed (file review)
Deferred Cases Reviewed (file review)

Other Hearings:

TOTAL: HEARINGS AND REVIEWS
Parole/Defer/Serve-out Rate

Initial cases

Deferred cases

Hearings

Reviews

Parole/Defer/Serve-out Rate:
Parole Eligibility Cases
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Parole
Recommendation
46
34

439
244

768
60%
61%
49%

62%

60%

Final Parole Revocations and Sex Offender Conditional Discharge:

Parole Violators

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge
Mandatory Reentry Supervision
Post-Incarceration Supervision
TOTAL: REVOCATIONS

TOTALS: ALL HEARINGS AND REVIEWS
Parole/Defer/Serve-Out Rate:

Revocation Decision Rates:

Revocation Actions:

Warrants Issued 453

Accepted Waivers
for Preliminary Hearings 501

Parole
Recommendation
13

13

781

2%

ALJ Actions:

Defer
27
47

237
91

411

33%

30%

46%

30%

32%

Defer

206

206

617

39%

PV Preliminary Hearings by ALJ's

MRS Hearings:
PS Hearings
Interstate Cases:
SOCD Hearings:
Total ALJ Actions

Serve Out
4
4

53
37

100

7%

9%

5%

8%

8%

Serve Out

220
13
81

0

314

414

59%

Total
77
85

729
372

16

1279

Total
439
13
81

533

1812
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Other Parole Board Hearings/Actions:

Victim Hearings 16
Requests/Reviews: Reconsiderations 54

Program and/or Treatment Parole Stipulations ordered by the Board
Percentage of Parole Recommended
Must follow Therapeutic Community or SAP aftercare recommendations. 526 67%
Released upon successful completion of Therapeutic Community or SAP.

Must follow DOC Program and follow aftercare recommendations. 0 0%
Released upon successful completion of DOC program.

Parole Guidelines Risk and Need Assessment Data:

This assessment contains a risk level score (Level I- Level IV") and an Offense Severity Index (Low-Highest). The Offense Severity is kept current
but there are some offenses that have to periodically be added, therefore the level can not be determined at time of assessment.

Parole Serve Out Parole Rate

Level | 140 35 15 190 73.68%
Low 19 5 2 26 73.08%
Moderate 16 2 3 21 76.19%
High 99 22 8 129 76.74%
Highest 6 6 2 14 42.86%
Not determined 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Level 11 366 153 40 559 65.47%
Low 111 19 4 134 82.84%
Moderate 37 11 8 56 66.07%
High 209 109 26 344 60.76%
Highest 9 14 2 25 36.00%
Not determined 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Level 111 236 157 37 430 54.88%
Low 65 20 10 95 68.42%
Moderate 34 21 2 57 59.65%
High 129 102 24 255 50.59%
Highest 8 14 1 23 34.78%
Not determined 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Level IV 19 57 6 82 23.17%
Low 3 4 0 7 42.86%
Moderate 2 5 2 9 22.22%
High 13 43 3 59 22.03%
Highest 1 5 1 7 14.29%
No Assessments Found due to data conversion 2 0 0 2 100.00%

763 402 98 1263 60.41%
Comparison April Mar-15 FY13-14
Parole Recommendation Rate 60% 59% 52%
Initial Parole Rate 60% 63% 53%
Deferred Parole Rate 61% 53% 51%
File Review Parole Rate 62% 61% 52%
Face to Face Parole Rate 49% 51% 53%



